

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 8092/2024

Kunj Bihari S/o Lt. Sh. Narayan Meghwal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                  |
|-------------------|---|----------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Sajid Ali                    |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Rishiraj Singh Rathore, P.P. |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

**Order**

**07/02/2025**

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after one week.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J