

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 8092/2024

Kunj Bihari S/o Lt. Sh. Narayan Meghwal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Sajid Ali
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.N.S. Dhakar, PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

06/05/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the factual report of investigation conducted so far.

Registrar (Judicial) is also directed to get the report from the concerned Court in compliance of the last order dated 15.01.2025 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court.

List the matter after two weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J